LEAD MLCCS
1
■LGA 型色码电感器
LGA Type Color Code Inductors
◆特征
Feature
* 体积小，感量大，适合自动安装的卷（编）带包装;
Miniature size, High sensitivity, tape and reel packaging suitable for auto-placement.

* 一般用途品
General purpose goods
◆型号表示法
Part Number
 A            B           C          D           E           F           G
   A:
产品类别 Product Type
代号 Code 类别 Type
LGA
LGA 型色码电感器
LGA  Type Color Code Inductors
B:
本体尺寸代码
Nominal Body Size Code
类型
Type
外径
Dmax (mm)
体长
Lmax (mm)
0204 2.3 4.2
0307 2.8 7.0
0410 4.0 10.5
0510 5.0 10.5
0512 5.0 12.0
LGA 0307 220 52 P K E
LEAD MLCCS
2
C:                                                             D:
标称电感量 Nominal  Inductance(μH)
前两位数字为有效数字，后一位数字表示零的个数
First two digits are signify cant and the thirddigit is number of
zeros .例如：For example:
101=100μH
5R6=5.6μH
R22=0.22μH
E：                                                           F：
包装方式
Packaging Style

（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated
current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0204-R22 0.22
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
35
0.40
25.2 150
400
LGA0204-R27 0.27 0.43 380
LGA0204-R33 0.33 0.48 370
LGA0204-R39 0.39 0.51 350
LGA0204-R47 0.47 0.56 330
LGA0204-R56 0.56 0.61 320
LGA0204-R68 0.68 0.67 310
LGA0204-R82 0.82 0.74 290
LGA0204-1R0 1.0 0.80 270
LGA0204-1R2 1.2
40
0.90
7.96
110 260
LGA0204-1R5 1.5 1.0 80 250
LGA0204-1R8 1.8 1.1 60 240
LGA0204-2R2 2.2 1.2 45 230
LGA0204-2R7 2.7 1.3 40 220
LGA0204-3R3 3.3 1.4 38 210
LGA0204-3R9 3.9 1.6 35 200
LGA0204-4R7 4.7 1.7 32 190
LGA0204-5R6 5.6 1.9 30 180
LGA0204-6R8 6.8 2.0 28 175
LGA0204-8R2 8.2 2.2 26 165
LGA0204-100 10 2.5 24 160
LGA0204-120 12 2.5
2.52
22 150
LGA0204-150 15 2.8 20 145
LGA0204-180 18 3.1 18 140
LGA0204-220 22 3.4 17 130
LGA0204-270 27 4.3 16 80
LGA0204-330 33 4.7 14 76
LGA0204-390 39 5.2 13 74
LGA0204-470 47 5.8 12 70
LGA0204-560 56 6.4 11 68
LGA0204-680 68 7.2 10 64
LGA0204-820 82 11.0 9.5 46
LGA0204-101 100 12.0 9.0 44
LGA0204-121 120 13.0
0.796
8.0 42
LGA0204-151 150 16.0 6.0 39
LGA0204-181 180 18.0 5.5 37
LGA0204-221 220 20.0 5.0 35
LEAD MLCCS
5
                              LGA0307 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0307 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions

Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0307-R22 0.22
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
35
0.40
25.2 150
400
LGA0307-R27 0.27 0.43 380
LGA0307-R33 0.33 0.48 370
LGA0307-R39 0.39 0.51 350
LGA0307-R47 0.47
40
0.56 330
LGA0307-R56 0.56 0.61 320
LGA0307-R68 0.68 0.67 310
LGA0307-R82 0.82 0.74 290
LGA0307-1R0 1.0 0.80 270
LGA0307-1R2 1.2
50
0.90
7.96
144 260
LGA0307-1R5 1.5 1.0 131 250
LGA0307-1R8 1.8 1.1 121 240
LGA0307-2R2 2.2 1.2 110 230
LGA0307-2R7 2.7 1.3 100 220
LGA0307-3R3 3.3 1.4 94 210
LGA0307-3R9 3.9 1.6 65 200
LGA0307-4R7 4.7 1.7 56 190
LGA0307-5R6 5.6 1.9 48 180
LGA0307-6R8 6.8 2.0 37 175
LGA0307-8R2 8.2 2.2 25 165
LGA0307-100 10 2.5 21 160
LGA0307-120 12 2.5
2.52
19 150
LGA0307-150 15 2.8 17 145
LGA0307-180 18 3.1 13 140
LGA0307-220 22 3.4 9.6 130
LGA0307-270 27 3.8 7.2 125
LGA0307-330 33 4.1 6.3 120
LGA0307-390 39 4.5 6.3 115
LGA0307-470 47 4.9 6.3 110
LGA0307-560 56 5.3 6.2 105
LGA0307-680 68 5.8 5.7 100
LGA0307-820 82 6.3 5.3 95
LGA0307-101 100 7.0 4.8 90
LGA0307-121 120 13.0
0.796
3.8 90
LGA0307-151 150 15.0 3.5 85
LGA0307-181 180 16.0 3.3 80
LGA0307-221 220 17.0 3.0 75
LGA0307-271 270 19.0 2.8 65
LGA0307-331 330 20.0 2.6 60
LGA0307-391 390 22.0 2.4 55
LGA0307-471 470 24.0 2.25 55
LGA0307-561 560 26.0 2.10 50
LGA0307-681 680 28.0 1.95 45
LGA0307-821 820 30.0 1.85 40
LGA0307-102 1000 33.0 1.40 40
LEAD MLCCS
6
                              LGA0410 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0410 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions

Q
（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0410-R22 0.22
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
45 0.10
25.2
300 1400
LGA0410-R27 0.27 45 0.11 270 1320
LGA0410-R33 0.33 45 0.12 250 1280
LGA0410-R39 0.39 45 0.13 230 1200
LGA0410-R47 0.47 45 0.14 220 1150
LGA0410-R56 0.56 45 0.15 200 1122
LGA0410-R68 0.68 45 0.16 190 1030
LGA0410-R82 0.82 45 0.17 172 980
LGA0410-1R0 1.0 45 0.19 157 920
LGA0410-1R2 1.2 50 0.21
7.96
144 880
LGA0410-1R5 1.5 50 0.23 131 830
LGA0410-1R8 1.8 55 0.25 121 790
LGA0410-2R2 2.2 55 0.28 110 750
LGA0410-2R7 2.7 60 0.30 100 720
LGA0410-3R3 3.3 65 0.34 94 670
LGA0410-3R9 3.9 65 0.37 65 640
LGA0410-4R7 4.7 70 0.39 56 620
LGA0410-5R6 5.6 70 0.43 48 590
LGA0410-6R8 6.8 75 0.48 37 550
LGA0410-8R2 8.2 80 0.52 25 530
LGA0410-100 10 65 0.58 21 500
LGA0410-120 12 50 0.63
2.52
19 480
LGA0410-150 15 50 0.72 17 460
LGA0410-180 18 50 0.77 13 430
LGA0410-220 22 50 0.84 9.6 410
LGA0410-270 27 55 0.94 7.2 390
LGA0410-330 33 55 1.03 6.3 370
LGA0410-390 39 50 1.12 6.3 350
LGA0410-470 47 45 1.22 6.3 340
LGA0410-560 56 40 1.34 6.2 320
LGA0410-680 68 40 1.47 5.7 305
LGA0410-820 82 35 1.62 5.3 290
LGA0410-101 100 30 1.80 4.8 275
LGA0410-121 120 55 3.70
0.796
3.8 185
LGA0410-151 150 45 4.20 3.5 175
LGA0410-181 180 50 4.60 3.3 165
LGA0410-221 220 55 5.10 3.0 155
LGA0410-271 270 65 5.80 2.8 145
LGA0410-331 330 65 6.40 2.6 137
LGA0410-391 390 65 7.00 2.4 133
LGA0410-471 470 60 7.70 2.25 126
LGA0410-561 560 60 8.50 2.10 120
LGA0410-681 680 55 9.40 1.95 113
LGA0410-821 820 55 10.50 1.85 105
LGA0410-102 1000 50 14.00 1.40 100
LEAD MLCCS
7
                             LGA0510 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0510 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions

（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated
current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0510-2R2 2.2
M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
40
0.28
7.96
7.8 175
LGA0510-5R6 5.6 0.43 6.5 170
LGA0510-100 10 0.58
2.52
5.5 165
LGA0510-150 15 0.72 4.5 160
LGA0510-330 33 1.03 4.2 156
LGA0510-470 47 1.22 4.0 152
LGA0510-820 82 1.62 3.8 148
LGA0510-101 100 1.80
0.796
3.5 145
LGA0510-151 150
60
4.80 3.0 140
LGA0510-221 220 5.10 2.8 135
LGA0510-271 270 5.80 2.5 133
LGA0510-301 300 6.80 2.2 130
LGA0510-471 470 7.70 1.9 126
LGA0510-501 500 8.10 1.8 123
LGA0510-561 560 50 8.50 1.8 120
LGA0510-681 680 55 9.00 1.5 113
LGA0510-821 820
45
10.5 1.2 105
LGA0510-102 1000 14.0
0.252
1.0 100
LGA0510-122 1200
40
16.9 0.95 95
LGA0510-152 1500 21.6 0.90 90
LGA0510-182 1800 24.0 0.85 85
LGA0510-202 2000 30.0 0.80 83
LGA0510-222 2200 34.7 0.80 80
LGA0510-272 2700 40.0 0.75 75
LGA0510-302 3000 45.0 0.75 73
LGA0510-312 3100 50.0 0.70 70
LGA0510-332 3300 59.5 0.70 62
LGA0510-392 3900 66.0 0.65 59
LGA0510-472 4700 74.0 0.60 55
LGA0510-562 5600
30
80.0 0.50 40
LGA0510-682 6800 85.0 0.45 35
LGA0510-822 8200 95.0 0.40 30
LEAD MLCCS
8
                               LGA0512 型电感器电性能参数及测试条件
              LGA0512 Type Inductors Electrical Characteristics&Test Conditions

（min）
直流电阻
RDC
（Ω）max
测试频率
Test
frequency
（MHz）
自谐频率
SRF
（MHz）min
额定电流
Rated
current
IDC（mA）max
LGA0510-103 10000 M：
±20%
K：
±10%
J：
±5%
20
105.0
0.0796
0.35 25
LGA0510-123 12000 110.0 0.32 23
LGA0510-153 15000 115.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-183 18000 120.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-203 20000 125.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-223 22000 130.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-253 25000 135.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-263 26000 140.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-273 27000 145.0 0.30 20
LGA0510-823 82000 150.0 0.25 15
◆可靠性测试方法
Reliability Test Method
组别
Group